QUICK LOAD® Liners
require less than half the time and effort to
replace compared to conventional liners.
This innovative front-loading liner is a
two-piece system with the retainer installed
inside the power pin on first use, and is compatible
with Tregaskiss® TOUGH GUN® robotic and fixed
automatic air-cooled MIG guns, and Bernard®

Reload from the front in
less than half the time
Increase efficiency and reduce
downtime and consumable cost
AutoLength Pin Cutaway Shown
2
QUICK LOAD® Liners & Retainers
Wire Size Gun Length
(ft.)
QUICK LOAD
Liner
Replaces
Conventional Liner Description
0.030"
6 415-30-6Q 415-30-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-30-15Q 415-30-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
0.035" - 0.045"
6 415-35-6Q 415-35-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
10 415-35-10Q 415-35-10 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-35-15Q 415-35-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
25 415-35-25Q 415-35-25 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
0.045" - 1/16"
6 415-116-6Q 415-116-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
10 415-116-10Q 415-116-10 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-116-15Q 415-116-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
25 415-116-25Q 415-116-25 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
1/16" - 5/64"
6 415-564-6Q 415-564-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-564-15Q 415-564-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
25 415-564-25Q 415-564-25 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
0.078" - 3/32"
15 415-332-15Q 415-332-15 High Carbon Steel- Flat Wound
25 415-332-25Q 415-332-25 High Carbon Steel- Flat Wound
Liner Retainers – Required for Initial Installation (Sold Separately)
3/32” N/A 415-24 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer*
0.030” - 5/64” N/A 415-26 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer*
0.030” - 5/64” N/A 415-37 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer**
For Cored Wire
0.045" - 1/16" N/A 415-31 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer (required for 415-116-062Q)
0.035" - 0.045" 6 415-35-062Q N/A Galvanized - D Wound (requires 415-26 retainer)
0.045" - 1/16" 6 415-116-062Q N/A Galvanized - D Wound (requires 415-31 retainer)
Select your wire size and gun length in the table below to find which QUICK LOAD liner part number is needed for your application.
AutoLength Pins – For Robotic Applications
*Compatible with Tregaskiss TOUGH GUN Robotic and Automatic MIG Guns and Bernard BTB, TGX and Clean Air Semi-Automatic MIG Guns